G-14		D1154372 ATION FORM COV			SEP 14 1603
		PATENTS ONL	<u>Y</u> C	Docket	
Submission Typ	oner of Patents and Trademar De	Conveyance Typ		al document(s) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	Securit	ty Agreement	
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change	e of Name	
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Do	cument		U.S. Gover se ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agenci	
	Frame #		partmental File		cret File
Conveying Part	y(les)	Mark if additional	names of convey	ing parties atta	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Bill					07 29 99
Name (line 2) Jag Second Party	er				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Receiving Party	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	M	ark if additional n	ames of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) Sno	wbear Corporation	<u> </u>			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		-	<u> </u>]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 150	Curtis Drive				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	elph _{City}	Ontario State/Country		N1K 1N5 Zip Code	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and A	ddroee	or the first Receiv		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·····				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
1999 DHGUYEN 00000268		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	_	
::581	40.00 DP				

PATENT REEL: 010251 FRAME: 0400

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (416)	961-5000			
Name	Riches, McKenzie & Hert	pert				
Address(line 1)	2 Bloor Street East					
Address (line 2)	Suite 2900					
Address (line 3)	Toronto, Ontario					
Address (line 4)	M4W 3J5					
Pages	Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# [2]			
Enter either the Pat 08/826075	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num Patent Num	iber(s)			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00 Method of Payment: Enclosed > Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 181350 Deposit Account Number: # 181350 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
R. Brant La		Signature	September 10, 1999 Date			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, BILL JAGER, whose full post office address is 150 Curtis Drive, Guelph, Ontario N1K 1N5, Canada;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to SNOWBEAR CORPORATION, a corporation of Ontario, having a place of business at 150 Curtis Drive, Guelph, Ontario, N1K 1N5, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patents, which has been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trade Marks Office on 03/24/97 as application. Serial No. 08/826075 and is entitled **"Portable Shelter"** and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

BILL JAGER

EXECUTED at Guelph, Ontario, Canada, this 2% day of July, 1999.

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Claudie Demandt, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see BILL JAGER duty sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Name: Claud . Romand Address: Gueloh 9N

RECORDED: 09/14/1999